
 
SAINT-APPOLINARD 

 
 

canton : Saint-Marcellin 

arrondissement : Grenoble 

tables décennales : 5 Mi 40  

 
 
 

    
 Collection communale 
 B 1651-1663  

5 Mi 984 BMS 1667-1674  
 " 1683-1792  
    
    
 NMD 1793-1812  
    
 Collection départementale 

5 Mi 985 BMS 1671-1676  

 
" 

1690-1710,  
1715 

 

 " 1737-1751  

 " 1754-1792  

 N 1793-1872  

 M 1793-1851  

 D 1793-an II  

    

    

 M 1852-1872  

5 Mi 986 D 1793-1872  

 NMD 1873-1896  

    
 
Dépouillement :  
2 J 904/9  

 
Répertoire des mariages de 1674 à 1792, par Suzanne Thomé. 
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